
GROUP 30310-23123 – Vehicle and Equipment Parts and Related Product Contractor Information

Legal Business Name (Including any DBA):

Principal Place of Business (complete mailing 
address):

Federal ID Number:
NYS Vendor ID Number:

Company Website

Name:
Title:

Address (if different from above):
Telephone Number:

Toll Free Telephone Number:
E-Mail Address:

Name:
Title:

Address (if different from above):
Telephone Number:

Toll Free Telephone Number:
E-Mail Address:

Contractor Location Name WBE MBE SDVOB SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID Is this Location a 
Subcontractor?

Take 
Orders

Deliver 
Parts

Receive 
Payment Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone  Fax Email Address

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 383 SOUTH AVE STATEN ISLAND            10303 Richmond Anthony Guartafierro (718) 815-1501 NONE
a.guartafierro@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 210 LEMOYNE AVE SYRACUSE                 13208 Onondaga John Laughlin (315) 478-3181 NONE
j.laughlin@fmpco,com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 272 BRADFORD ST. ALBANY 12206 Albany Bambi Woods (518) 438-3581 NONE
b.woods@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 28 EDWARD ST. ARCADE 14009 Wyoming Kim Murphy (585) 492-5114 NONE
k.murphy@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 275 EAST MAIN ST. AVON 14414 Livingston William Rath (585) 226-6114 NONE
w.rath@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 4330 COMMERCE DR. BATAVIA 14020 Genesee Roger Kubasiewicz (585) 472-9031 NONE
r.kubasiewicz@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 7172 NY 54 BATH 14810 Steuben Jason Taft (607) 776-7606 NONE
j.taft@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 111 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON 13905 Broome Raymond Shook (607) 658-6249 NONE
r.shook@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 1170 BRONX RIVER AVE BRONX                    10472 Bronx Jennifer Fischetta (845) 269-7186 NONE
j.fischetta@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 1501 WILLIAM ST. BUFFALO 14206 Erie Steven Pfohl (716) 507-2910 NONE
s.pfohl@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 2495 BRICKYARD RD CANANDAIGUA 14424 Ontario Brooke Simpson (585) 396-3170 NONE
b.simpson@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 311 HARRISON AVE ENDICOTT 13760 Broome Donald Springer (607) 748-1595 NONE
d.springer@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 982 MAIN STREET SUITE 2 FISHKILL 12524 Dutchess Dominic Secppaquerica (845) 896-9400 NONE
d.sceppaquercia@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 4143 LAKEVILLE RD. GENESEO 14454 Livingston Mark Saltsman (585) 243-2771 NONE
m.saltsman@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 668 WEST MAIN ST HANCOCK 13783 Delaware Thomas Eldridge (716) 517-9105 NONE
t.eldridge@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 260 ROUTE 9W HAVERSTRAW 10927 Rockland Michael Campos (845) 947-3355 NONE
m.campos@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 194 MORRIS AVE HOLTSVILLE 11742 Suffolk Bob Giebel (631) 289-7600 NONE
r.giebel@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 58 N. MAIN ST HONEOYE FALLS 14472 Monroe Mark Place (585) 624-4411 NONE
m.place@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 195 SENECA ST. HORNELL 14843 Steuben Jeffrey Buchholz (607) 324-5320 NONE
j.buchholz@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 5714 S. TRANSIT ROAD LOCKPORT 14094 Niagara Wesley Hanel (716) 433-4474 NONE
w.hanel@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 95 NEW CLARKSTOWN ROAD NANUET 10954 Rockland Erich Koelling (845) 517-5550 NONE
e.koelling@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 6900 MOORIDIAN DR. NIAGARA FALLS 14304 Niagara Patrick Ryan (716) 283-7194 NONE
p.ryan@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 815 W. STATE STREET OLEAN 14760 Cattaraugus Dennis Sharp (716) 372-0261 NONE
d.sharp@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 351 Spook Rock Rd G409 Sufferen 10901 Rockland Frank Worner 845-325-3212 NONE
f.worner@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 130 NORTH MIDDLETOWN ROAD PEARL RIVER 10965 Rockland Kyle Coleman (845) 735-2197 NONE
k.coleman@fmpco.com

The chart below shows Contractor Locations that will provide Parts and Related Product to Authorized Users. Columns include indications of whether the location is a 
NYS certified Minority- or Woman-Owned Business Enterprise, Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Business Division, or a Small Business, and whether the location is 
authorized to take orders, deliver Parts, and/or receive payment.

Elliott Auto Supply Co. Inc. dba Factory 
Motor Parts
1380 Corporate Center Curve, Ste 200 
Eagan, MN 55121
41-0639421
1100150012
www.factorymotorparts.com

Brian Evanoka
Vice President Channel Sales

617-645-8959

James Strecker
Regional Fleet Manager

215-421-8448

j.strecker@fmpco.com

Contact for Contract Sales/Billing
b.evanoka@fmpco.com

Contractor Company Information

Contact for Contract Administration issues:

Group 30310 - Award 23123

Vehicle and Equipment Parts and Related Product

Elliott Auto Supply Co., Inc. dba Factory Motor Parts

Updated  March 20, 2024

3031023123ad_Elliott_2024-03-06.xlsx Page 1

http://www.factorymotorparts.com/
http://www.factorymotorparts.com/
http://www.factorymotorparts.com/
http://www.factorymotorparts.com/
mailto:b.evanoka@fmpco.com
mailto:b.evanoka@fmpco.com
mailto:b.evanoka@fmpco.com
mailto:b.evanoka@fmpco.com
mailto:j.strecker@fmpco.com
mailto:j.strecker@fmpco.com
mailto:j.strecker@fmpco.com
mailto:j.strecker@fmpco.com
http://www.factorymotorparts.com/
mailto:j.strecker@fmpco.com
mailto:b.evanoka@fmpco.com


GROUP 30310-23123 – Vehicle and Equipment Parts and Related Product Contractor Information

Contractor Location Name WBE MBE SDVOB SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID Is this Location a 
Subcontractor?

Take 
Orders

Deliver 
Parts

Receive 
Payment Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone  Fax Email Address

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 54 ADELAIDE ST ROCHESTER 14606 Monroe tbd (585) 458-3970 NONE tbd

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 13 CANNON ST. TROY 12183 Albany Tammy Sanford (518) 266-1130 NONE
t.sanford@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 9 LEE STREET UTICA 13502 Oneida Jeffrey Guffey (315) 732-3117 NONE
j.guffey@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 18 DELAVERGNE AVE WAPPINGERS FALLS 12590 Dutchess Francis Csaszar (845) 297-7300 NONE
f.csaszar@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 101 COMMERCIAL STREET WEBSTER 14580 Monroe Dan Robinson Jr (585) 216-9997 NONE
d.robinson@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 3377 ANDOVER RD. WELLSVILLE 14895 Alleghany Barry Bailey (585) 593-1221 NONE
b.bailey@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 1780 UNION RD. WEST SENECA 14224 Erie David Pfohl (716) 674-2604 NONE
d.pfohl@fmpco.com

FACTORY MOTOR PARTS 41-0639421 1100297141 No X X X M-F 8:00-5:00, SAT 8:00-1:00 5034 69TH PLACE WOODSIDE 11377 Queens John Archer (718) 397-9663 NONE
j.archer@fmpco.com
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